APRIL 1973 TEST SETS
(File as Card 1 on Test Sets)
MANUFACTURE
DISCONTINUED
The manufacture of the following test sets has been discontinued and it is not considered necessary to
maintain complete information in the catalogue.
For information on codes not listed below, see other cards on test sets.
Code Replaced by

offices.
Consist of:
One NE-521 type key(as indicated in table)
One NE-W4AF cord
One NE-289B plug
RL5
Code Figure Uses Key Rating
NE-36A 1 NE-521A Standard
NE-36B 2 NE-521B ,I
FEBRUARY 1972 NE-40 TYPE TEST SETS SEE RATINGS
BELOW
NE - 40 B. ALSO GENERAL DESlGi
AND DIMENSIONS OFNE-40C
Each consists of a housing on which are mounted control
buttons and the apparatus listed below.
Arranged for carrying on a key ring hook or for hanging
on a nail.
NE-40B:
Intended for use to provide remote control and dialling
for test sets.
NE-40C:
Intended for making selector ratary tests in step-by-step
systems.
Code Dial Cord Plugs Receiver Rating
(c)NE-40B NE-6E NE-W7A (a)3 - NE-31 - Standard
(d)NE-40C NE-6E NE-W7B (b) NE-240H
(c) NE-336A 3 NE-716E "
(a) Plugs are equipped with one black, one red, and one grey
shell.
(b) Employs an NE-360B tool in connecting to the cord.
(c) Employs an NE-360B tool and an NE-WlAE cord for connecting
to the cord.
(d) Also equipped with a KS-8523 resistor and an NS14290 Ll
capacitor.
(e) If  designations in addition to the numbers 1, 2, and 3 are
desired for the control buttons they should be specified
in the order and should not exceed four characters each.
MAY 1971 NE-52 TYPE TEST SETS SEE RATINGS
BELOW
NE-52A:
Consists of a metal housing equipped with an NE-6A dial having
terminals "BB" and "R" strapped, an NE-152A capacitor, which may be
short-circuited by means of a turn button switch, one NE-WZAF cord,
three NE-MlW cords and a leather strap for attaching to a belt.
Intended to operate, together with an NE-52E head telephone set,
as a dialling and communicating set by installers, repairmen, linemen,
cable splicers and central office maintenance men in dial areas.
NE-52B:
Same as NE-52A except that it is provided with an NE-SZM cord
equipped with an NE-310 plug instead of the NE-WLAF cord, and dial
terminal "BB" is strapped to "BK" instead of to "R".
Intended for use with Dl alarm and control circuits and order wire
circuits.
Code
NE-52A
NE-52B
Rating
Standard I,
NE-67C TEST SET STANDARD
RECEIVER
Consists of an NE-509 receiver, NE-15D headband, NE-360A
and B tools, NE-518B tool assembled together with an NE-WLCJ
cord.
The NE-518B tool is equipped with a switch which when
depressed shunts the 50,000 ohm resistance in the NE-518B
tool out of the circuit.
Intended for use on distributing and apparatus frames in
manual and dial central offices.
DECEMBER 1971 NE-7iC TEST SET STANDARD
Battery-operated detector intended to pick up a 300 kHz signal
from the NE-72C test set and convert it into an audible signal in

Consists of a comparison type bridge and a power load
enclosed in a black finished metal box. Two coaxial type
jacks, a lever type key handle, and a variable resistor
knob are at one end of the box, and two coaxial type plugs
and an octal type plug project from the opposite end of
the box. The octal plug and associated resistors, which
are connected to the plug, simulate the power load of the
amplifier involved in the test.
Intended for use at a frequency of 3 MHz.
Forms part of the NE-6077A test set.
Intended for use in conjunction with a NE-2lA oscillator
and a suitable detector in adjusting the input and output
building-out capacitors on repeater or amplifier panels of
type NE-L carrier telephone systems.
JUNE 1971 NE-81 A TEST SET STANDAFXI
Consists of a buzzer, capacitor and switch which are contained in a case
made of insulating material. The case is equipped with two spring type
binding posts to which test leads may be connected. Space is provided within
the case for two NS-6522 dry cells, which are required for the operation of
the test set, but are not furnished and must be ordered separately.
Intended for use in testing continuity and pairing of wires in prewired
homes and offices. In combination with the MD3016 test set is used to trace
dead drop block, on inside wall wiring.
DECEMBER 1971 NE-82A TEST SET STANDARD
Portable test set intended for use with transmission
measuring sets for transmission tests of operators
telephone circuits.
Consists of a wired assembly of:
1 - NE-6017E key
1 - NE-M4S cord-(6 ft long) equipped with
1 - NE-289B plug
l- NE-WZDJ cord equipped with
1 - NE-310 plug
1 - NE-106B resistor (40 ohms)
l- NE-106B resistor (200 ohms)
1 - NE-98A designation strip.
The two locking operated positions of the key are
designated "T" (transmitting) and "R" (receiving).
APRIL 1971 NE-84A TEST SET STANDARD
Consists of an induction coil, capacitor, key, two
jacks, three resistors and five binding posts in a metal
box provided with a hinged cover and adjustable carrying
strap. The binding posts, jacks and key are accessible
from the outside of the box. Compartments are provided
inside the box for storing accessories and a battery.
One NS-6570 battery and one NE-52N head telephone
set are required for operation of this test set. These
are not furnished with the set and must be ordered
separately.
Intended for use by cablemen for intercommunicating
on repeatered and non-repeatered talking circuits, for
making dc continuity test, and for testing gas pressure
contactors.
SEPTEMBER 1969 NE - SIA TEST SET STANDARD
I I
Consists of the following apparatus:
1 NS-14132 carrying case (for carrying apparatus listed below)
1 NE-147B amplifier
1 NE-2W4A cord equipped with an NE-723A receiver and an NE-15A headband
1 NE-W2BJ cord equipped with an NE-347B plug and an NE-513A tool
Primarily intended for use in identifying wires in toll and exchange cables. Can be used, with
an NE-101B test set, for running down conductor troubles in cables. Can be used, with an NE-93A